

Artist Gordon Huether's Immense "Infinity" Sculpture at Stanly Ranch Auberge Resort Wins Global CODAworx Award

Napa, Calif. major artwork atop a hill at luxury San Francisco area resort wins global honor

NAPA, CA, UNITED STATES, September 7, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --CODAworx, a leading industry organization known as the hub of the commissioned-art economy worldwide, announced today the 60foot "Infinity" sculpture by international artist Gordon Huether is the winner in its global CODAawards 2023. As the premier award program for public art, the CODAawards' selection brings another honor to the looping CorTen steel installation at the popular Stanly



Infinity - by Gordon Huether | Mars Lasar, photographer | Stanly Ranch Auberge Resort Collection, Napa, CA

Ranch Auberge Resort Collection in Napa.

Entries were reviewed by a jury of 19 international thought leaders in the design, architecture, and art worlds.

"

With 411 projects from 24 countries submitted this year, please know that the competition was tough." **CODAworx Awards Committee**

According to the CODAworx committee, "With 411 projects from 24 countries submitted this year, please know that the competition was tough."

The internationally acclaimed CODAawards celebrate the projects that most successfully integrate commissioned art

into interior, architectural, or public spaces. Commissioned Art Matters - and the CODAawards celebrate this. The CODAawards program honors the individuals and the teams whose collective imaginations create the public and private spaces that inspire us every day.

ABOUT "Infinity" SCULPTURE, BY GORDON HUETHER

Measuring approximately 60 feet long, 40 feet wide and 20 feet tall, Infinity is a monumental structure made of corten steel – a steel alloy that is often used in vineyards as the anchoring end post in a row of vines. This material was selected for its organic appearance, connection to the landscape, and will aesthetically homogenize the sculpture with the natural surroundings of the site. As the sculpture gains its stable, rust-colored patina, Infinity will further blend in and complement its setting.

Although grand in scale, the artwork is aimed to provide a calming effect with its never-ending infinity loop and subtle downward-facing lighting that gently beckons guests and residents. Intended also as a site for the practice of yoga or meditation, Infinity echoes the resort's wellness theme by offering a place for grounding of the body and mind, and is a symbol of the merging of design and earth.

Named for the endless line of the infinity symbol, which has a long history and powerful meaning, Infinity represents infinite possibilities,



"Infinity" sculpture by Gordon Huether | Michael Ross, photographer | Stanly Ranch Auberge Resort Collection in Napa, CA



"Infinity" sculpture by Gordon Huether | Micha Bruka, photographer | Stanly Ranch Auberge Resort Collection in Napa, CA

eternity, empowerment, and everlasting love, in support of the balanced and healthy lifestyle that the Stanly Ranch Resort endorses.

About Gordon Huether Studio

Gordon Huether is a Napa, CA-based artist specializing in large-scale, site-specific permanent art installations. With hundreds of works across a decades-long career, Huether's most complex commission to date is the seven architecturally integrated installations for the Salt Lake City International Airport, completing in stages from 2020 to 2024. For more information, visit us at www.gordonhuether.com.

Darcy Huether Gordon Huether Studio +1 707-255-5954 email us here Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/654203758

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.